DENISE MCNEE

EQUITY, SIAE

HEIGHT - 157CM

EYES — BLUE/GREY
HAIR - GREY

BODY TYPE — CHUBBY
PLAYING AGE-50-70
BASE — ROME, LONDON

SPOTLIGHT 2252-4537-4958

CONTACT — DBA ITALY
dba.italy@dbagency.co.uk
+393515732545

Via Mac Mahon 9

20155 Milan

Italy

www.denisemcnee.com

1. ACTING CREDITS

TV AND FILM

Double Edge Film
Napoli — New York Film
Decameron Television
Thief of Falling Stars Film

The Gormiti Television
Our Work Film — short
The Well Film

The life of William Blake Television
One Trillion Dollars Television
Miranda’s Mind Short film
Creation of Frankenstein Television
Il Collegio season 6 Reality TV
The Sw.-000000000arm Television
Shakespeare’s Tragic Heroes Television
Miss Marx Film

The Devils Television
My Very British Christmas Television
Christmas from America Television
Natale a Londra Film

| Medici Television
Noi Credevamo Film
Passo a Due Film
Space off Short Film
The Talented Mr. Ripley Film

THEATRE
Seasons of Migration to
the North

Lawyer /Villager

Richard Il Queen Margaret
Stories of Sand and Sea Nanny
Hamlet Ghost
Rome in a Nutshell Ensemble
The Life of Michelangelo Ensemble
Caesar — more than justa  Ensemble
Salad

Dolce Roma Susan
Emperors of Roma Ensemble
Unidentified Human Candy
Remains

Brilliant Lies Susy
Treasure Island Benn Gunn-

Mother

2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2022
2021
2020
2020
2018
2016
2016
2016
2009
2004
2002
1999

2021

2020
2018-
2020
2018
2017
2016
2015

2003
2007
2001

2000
1998

Grace

Elegant woman
Kind woman
Lina

Miss Grady
Maria
Governess
Presenter
Sociologist
Linda
Presenter
Prof. McNee
Betty Hawkins
Presenter
Jenny Marx
Hilary Mason
Self

Mrs. Gatz
Noble woman
Nun
Housemaid
Heloise

Susan Ray
Miss Jaconelli

A. Cutolo

Douglas Dean
A. Cutolo

Douglas Dean
Eric Bassanesi
Dyanne White
Denise McNee

Susan
Denise McNee
Bianca Gallipo

Bianca Gallipo
Pietro Clemente

Adama

Paco

Netflix
Horcynus
Rainbow Productions
Three Suitcases
Iperuriano film
Rai Cultura
Viola Films
1954 Pictures
Rai Scuola
Banijay Italia
Viola Films-Amazon
Rai Cultura
Vivo Films

Sky

Rai Cultura

Rai Scuola

Film Auro

Lux Vide

Rai Cinema

Rai Cinema
Independent
Paramount

Women’s Crossing

English Theatre Rome
Women’s Crossing

English Theatre Rome
Miracle Players
Miracle Players
Miracle Players

Passagio Segreto
Miracle Players

English Theatre Rome

English Theatre Rome

Stefania Montesolaro
Gabriele Salvatores
Micheal Upperdahl
Francisco Saia
Mario Parruccini
Fabrizio Eramo
Federico Zampaglione
David Emmer
Florian Baxmeyer
Maddelena Crespi
David Emmer
Fabio Calvi

Barbara Eder
David Emmer

S. Nicchiarelli

Nick Hurran

G. Cembala

G. Cembala

V. De Biasi

S. MimicaGezzan
Mario Martone
Andrea Barzini
Tino Franco

A. Minghella

Touring

Teatro Arciluto
Touring

Teatro Arciluto

Outdoor Venues
Outdoor Venues
Outdoor Venues

R. Marafante
Outdoor Venues
Teatro
Dell’orologio
Teatro Urbana
Theatre in
Education
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2. WRITING CREDITS -

Television -

William Blake Artist and Visionary 6 Episodes 2023 co writer English Inserts  RAI Scuola

The Creation of Frankenstein 6 Episodes 2022 co writer English Inserts  RAI Scuola
Shakespeare’s Tragic Heroes 6 Episodes 2021 Head Writer RAI Scuola
Erasmus Plus Stories 16 episodes 2019 Head writer RAI Scuola

Edgar Allen Poe the last 4 days 6 episodes 2018 Co-writer English inserts  RAI Scuola
Christmas Tales from America 3 Episodes 2016 Head Writer RAI Cultura

Magic Wonderland 96 Episodes 2013 Head Writer - inserts RAI - Contenitore
Make and Do 36 Episodes 2012 Head Writer RAI - Divertinglese
Tracy and Polpetta 97 Episodes 2003 -2010 Writer RAI - Divertinglese
Beebie Rabbit 12 Episodes 2002 - 2004 Writer BBC

Blue Cow 86 episodes 2000 - 2004 Writer BBC

THEATRE For the Miracle Players — www.miracleplayers.org — between 2001 and 2016
Rome in a Nutshell

The History of Rome

Ceasar More than just a Salad

Cleopatra

The Seven Kings of Rome

The Emperors of Rome

The life of Michelangelo

3. TEACHING

2013 - present Acting in English Accademia Nazionale D’Arte Drammatica Silvio D’amico
2019 - 2023 Theatre Teacher (part-time) Top Hat Stage and Film school at St Georges’

2021 -2023 Theatre in English (part-time) Mazzini Middle School

2017 and 2019 Theatre Teacher (full time) Marymount International School

4. DIALOGUE COACHING -

Sandokan Television 2024 1%t unit 8 episodes Lux Vide

The Thief of Falling Stars Film 2022 1%t unit Horcynus Films
William Blake Artist and Visionary 6 Episodes 2023 6 episodes RAI Scuola

The Creation of Frankenstein 6 Episodes 2022 6 episodes RAI Scuola
Shakespeare’s Tragic Heroes 6 Episodes 2021 6 episodes RAI Scuola
Erasmus Plus Stories 16 episodes 2019 6 episodes RAI Scuola
Edgar Allen Poe the last 4 days 6 episodes 2018 6 episodes RAI Scuola
Shakespeares Sonnets 6 episodes 2016 6 episodes RAI Scuola

Private teaching and coaching Italian film and theatre actors — references available on request.

Additional information.
ACCENTS AND LANGUAGES - Northern English (Native) Scottish (Native) Standard English — RP — Standard American, Australian,
Italian — with English Accent. Cockney, Yorkshire, Derbyshire.
SKILLS - Singing, Tango, Yoga, Workshop Leader (professional), Teacher (theatre), Directing (children’s theatre), Clown, Stand-
up, Improvisation, Devising, Moped rider, skiing downbhill.
TRAINING - BA HONS — Dramatic Arts — Bretton Hall College of the University of Leeds. 1996

Phillipe Gualier — Kentish Town Studio — One year Diploma. 1997


http://www.miracleplayers.org/

