



**HEIGHT** – 157CM  
**EYES** – BLUE/GREY  
**HAIR** – GREY  
**BODY TYPE** – CHUBBY  
**PLAYING AGE** – 50 - 70  
**BASE** – ROME, LONDON  
**SPOTLIGHT** 2252-4537-4958

**CONTACT – DBA ITALY**  
[dba.italy@dbagency.co.uk](mailto:dba.italy@dbagency.co.uk)  
+393515732545  
Via Mac Mahon 9  
20155 Milan  
Italy  
[www.denismcnee.com](http://www.denismcnee.com)

## 1. ACTING CREDITS

### TV AND FILM

<b>Double Edge</b>	Film	2024	Grace	Adama	Stefania Montesolaro
<b>Napoli – New York</b>	Film	2023	Elegant woman	Paco	Gabriele Salvatores
<b>Decameron</b>	Television	2023	Kind woman	Netflix	Micheal Upperdahl
<b>Thief of Falling Stars</b>	Film	2023	Lina	Horcynus	Francisco Saia
<b>The Gormiti</b>	Television	2023	Miss Grady	Rainbow Productions	Mario Parruccini
<b>Our Work</b>	Film – short	2023	Maria	Three Suitcases	Fabrizio Eramo
<b>The Well</b>	Film	2023	Governess	Iperuriano film	Federico Zampaglione
<b>The life of William Blake</b>	Television	2023	Presenter	Rai Cultura	David Emmer
<b>One Trillion Dollars</b>	Television	2022	Sociologist	Viola Films	Florian Baxmeyer
<b>Miranda's Mind</b>	Short film	2022	Linda	1954 Pictures	Maddelena Crespi
<b>Creation of Frankenstein</b>	Television	2021	Presenter	Rai Scuola	David Emmer
<b>Il Collegio season 6</b>	Reality TV	2021	Prof. McNee	Banijay Italia	Fabio Calvi
<b>The Sw.-òòòòòòòòòòarm</b>	Television	2022	Betty Hawkins	Viola Films-Amazon	Barbara Eder
<b>Shakespeare's Tragic Heroes</b>	Television	2021	Presenter	Rai Cultura	David Emmer
<b>Miss Marx</b>	Film	2020	Jenny Marx	Vivo Films	S. Nicchiarelli
<b>The Devils</b>	Television	2020	Hilary Mason	Sky	Nick Hurran
<b>My Very British Christmas</b>	Television	2018	Self	Rai Cultura	G. Cembala
<b>Christmas from America</b>	Television	2016	Mrs. Gatz	Rai Scuola	G. Cembala
<b>Natale a Londra</b>	Film	2016	Noble woman	Film Auro	V. De Biasi
<b>I Medici</b>	Television	2016	Nun	Lux Vide	S. MimicaGezzan
<b>Noi Credevamo</b>	Film	2009	Housemaid	Rai Cinema	Mario Martone
<b>Passo a Due</b>	Film	2004	Heloise	Rai Cinema	Andrea Barzini
<b>Space off</b>	Short Film	2002	Susan Ray	Independent	Tino Franco
<b>The Talented Mr. Ripley</b>	Film	1999	Miss Jaconelli	Paramount	A. Minghella

### THEATRE

<b>Seasons of Migration to the North</b>	Lawyer /Villager	2021	A. Cutolo	Women's Crossing	Touring
<b>Richard III</b>	Queen Margaret	2020	Douglas Dean	English Theatre Rome	Teatro Arciluto
<b>Stories of Sand and Sea</b>	Nanny	2018-2020	A. Cutolo	Women's Crossing	Touring
<b>Hamlet</b>	Ghost	2018	Douglas Dean	English Theatre Rome	Teatro Arciluto
<b>Rome in a Nutshell</b>	Ensemble	2017	Eric Bassanesi	Miracle Players	Outdoor Venues
<b>The Life of Michelangelo</b>	Ensemble	2016	Dyanne White	Miracle Players	Outdoor Venues
<b>Caesar – more than just a Salad</b>	Ensemble	2015	Denise McNee	Miracle Players	Outdoor Venues
<b>Dolce Roma</b>	Susan	2003	Susan	Passagio Segreto	R. Marafante
<b>Emperors of Roma</b>	Ensemble	2007	Denise McNee	Miracle Players	Outdoor Venues
<b>Unidentified Human Remains</b>	Candy	2001	Bianca Gallipò	English Theatre Rome	Teatro Dell'orologio
<b>Brilliant Lies</b>	Susy	2000	Bianca Gallipò	English Theatre Rome	Teatro Urbana
<b>Treasure Island</b>	Benn Gunn-Mother	1998	Pietro Clemente		Theatre in Education

## 2. WRITING CREDITS –

### Television -

William Blake Artist and Visionary	6 Episodes	2023	co writer English Inserts	RAI Scuola
The Creation of Frankenstein	6 Episodes	2022	co writer English Inserts	RAI Scuola
Shakespeare's Tragic Heroes	6 Episodes	2021	Head Writer	RAI Scuola
Erasmus Plus Stories	16 episodes	2019	Head writer	RAI Scuola
Edgar Allan Poe the last 4 days	6 episodes	2018	Co-writer English inserts	RAI Scuola
Christmas Tales from America	3 Episodes	2016	Head Writer	RAI Cultura
Magic Wonderland	96 Episodes	2013	Head Writer - inserts	RAI - Contenitore
Make and Do	36 Episodes	2012	Head Writer	RAI - Divertinglese
Tracy and Polpetta	97 Episodes	2003 – 2010	Writer	RAI - Divertinglese
Beebie Rabbit	12 Episodes	2002 – 2004	Writer	BBC
Blue Cow	86 episodes	2000 – 2004	Writer	BBC

### THEATRE For the Miracle Players – [www.miracleplayers.org](http://www.miracleplayers.org) – between 2001 and 2016

Rome in a Nutshell  
 The History of Rome  
 Ceasar More than just a Salad  
 Cleopatra  
 The Seven Kings of Rome  
 The Emperors of Rome  
 The life of Michelangelo

## 3. TEACHING

2013 – present	Acting in English	Accademia Nazionale D'Arte Drammatica Silvio D'amico
2019 – 2023	Theatre Teacher (part-time)	Top Hat Stage and Film school at St Georges'
2021 – 2023	Theatre in English (part-time)	Mazzini Middle School
2017 and 2019	Theatre Teacher (full time)	Marymount International School

## 4. DIALOGUE COACHING –

Sandokan	Television	2024	1 <sup>st</sup> unit 8 episodes	Lux Vide
The Thief of Falling Stars	Film	2022	1 <sup>st</sup> unit	Horcynus Films
William Blake Artist and Visionary	6 Episodes	2023	6 episodes	RAI Scuola
The Creation of Frankenstein	6 Episodes	2022	6 episodes	RAI Scuola
Shakespeare's Tragic Heroes	6 Episodes	2021	6 episodes	RAI Scuola
Erasmus Plus Stories	16 episodes	2019	6 episodes	RAI Scuola
Edgar Allan Poe the last 4 days	6 episodes	2018	6 episodes	RAI Scuola
Shakespeares Sonnets	6 episodes	2016	6 episodes	RAI Scuola

Private teaching and coaching Italian film and theatre actors – references available on request.

### Additional information.

**ACCENTS AND LANGUAGES** – Northern English (Native) Scottish (Native) Standard English – RP – Standard American, Australian, Italian – with English Accent. Cockney, Yorkshire, Derbyshire.

**SKILLS** – Singing, Tango, Yoga, Workshop Leader (professional), Teacher (theatre), Directing (children's theatre), Clown, Stand-up, Improvisation, Devising, Moped rider, skiing downhill.

**TRAINING** – BA HONS – Dramatic Arts – Bretton Hall College of the University of Leeds. 1996  
 Phillip Gualier – Kentish Town Studio – One year Diploma. 1997